MY60N10S
60V N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
Rev 1 : Nov. 2024 www.my-mos.cn Page 1 of 5
Features
VDSS 60 V
ID 9 A
RDS(ON)(atVGS =4.5V) <14 mÝ
 Motor / Body Load Control
 Load Switch
 DC-DC converters and Off-line UPS
Package Marking and Ordering Information
Product ID Pack Marking Qty(PCS)
MY60N10S SOP-8 N/A 3000
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TC=25℃unless otherwise noted)
General Description
The MY60N10S uses advanced Trench technology
and designs to provide excellent RDS(ON) with low
gate charge. This device is suitable for use in PWM
load switching and general purpose applications.
Application
RDS(ON)(atVGS =10V) mÝ<12
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Drain-Source Voltage V 60 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Drain Current-Continuous TA=25°C ID 9 A
TA=70°C 7 A
Drain Current-Pulsed Note  1 IDM 32 A
Avalanche Current IAS 36 A
Avalanche Energy, L=0.1mH EAS 64 mJ
Maximum Power Dissipation
TA=25°C PD 1.5 W
TA=70°C 0.9 W
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to +150 °C
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -55 to +150 °C
Thermal Resistance Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Maximum Junction-to-Ambient RθJA Steady State - - 85 °C/W
Maximum Junction-to-Case RθJC Steady State - - 24 °C/W
D
D
D
D
S
D
G
S
S
S
G
Rev 1 : Nov. 2024 www.my-mos.cn Page 2 of 5
Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25℃, unless otherwise noted)
MY60N10S
60V N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS=0V, IDS=250μA 60 - - V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=48V, VGS=0V - - 1 μA
Gate-Body Leakage IGSS VGS=±20V, VDS=0V - - ±100 nA
ON CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(TH) VDS=VGS, IDS=250μA 1.2 - 2.5 V
Drain-Source On-State Resistance RDS(on)
VGS=10V, IDS=9A - 10 12 mΩ
Drain-Source On-State Resistance VGS=4.5V, IDS=6A - 12 14
DYNAMIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=30V, VGS=0V, f=1MHz
- 2037 -
pF
Output Capacitance Coss - 160 -
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss - 78 -
Gate Resistance Rg VGS=0V, VDS=0V, f=1MHz - 0.6 - Ω
SWITCHING CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Turn-On Delay Time Td(on)
VDD=15V, ID=9A,
VGS=10V, Rg=6Ω
- 9.3 -
nsRise Time tr - 27.4 -
Turn-Off Delay Time Td(off) - 43.9 -
Fall Time tf - 10.6 -
Total Gate Charge Qg
VDS=30V, IDS=9A, VGS=10V
- 38 -
nC
Gate to Source Gate Charge Qgs - 5.7 -
Gate to Drain “Miller” Charge Qgd - 8.5 -
DRAIN-SOURCE DIODE CHARACTERISTICS AND MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Maximum Body-Diode Continuous Current IS VG=VD=0V, Force Current - - 9 A
Pulsed Source Current ISM VG=VD=0V, Force Current - - 32 A
Drain-Source Diode Forward Voltage VSD VGS=0V, IS=1A - 0.8 1.2 V
Notes:
1. Pulse Test: Pulse Width ≤300μs, Duty Cycle ≤2%.
2. RθJA is the sum of the junction-to-case and case-to-ambient thermal resistance where the case thermal reference is defined as the solder
mounting surface of the drain pins. RθJC is guaranteed by design while RθCA is determined by the user's board design. RθJA shown below for
single device operation on FR-4 in still air.
Rev 1 : Nov. 2024 www.my-mos.cn Page 3 of 5
Typical Characteristics
MY60N10S
60V N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
Output Characteristics Gate Threshold Voltage
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
 T
hr
es
ho
ld
 V
ol
ta
ge
IDS =250uA
Gate-Source On Resistance
T
j
 - Junction Temperature (°C)
Drain-Source On Resistance
33 4 6 877 10
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
R
D
S(
O
N
) -
O
n
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(m
Ω
)
IDS=9A
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
 O
n
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
VGS = 10V
 IDS = 9A
@RDS(ON)= 10mΩ  Tj=25oC
V
GS
 - Gate-Source Voltage (V) Drain-Source On Resistance T
j
 - Junction Temperature (°C) Drain-source Breakdown Voltage
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
VGS=4.5V
I
D
 - Drain Current (A)
R
D
S(
O
N
) -
O
n
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(m
Ω
)
VGS=10V
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
55
60
65
70
T
j
 - Junction Temperature (°C)
VB
R
(D
SS
) (
V)
Rev 1 : Nov. 2024 www.my-mos.cn Page 4 of 5
MY60N10S
60V N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET
Power Dissipation Drain Current
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
T
A
 - Ambient Temperature (°C)
P to
t -
Po
w
er
 (W
)
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
0
2
4
6
8
10
I D
 -
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
TA=25oC
Safe Operation Area
T
A
 - Ambient Temperature (°C)
Transient Thermal Impedance
1E-4 1E-3 0.01 0.1 1 10 100
1E-3
0.01
0.1
1
2
Square Wave Pulse Duration (sec)
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
 T
ra
ns
ie
nt
 T
he
rm
al
 R
es
is
ta
nc
e
R
θJA: o 85 C/W
0.01
0.02
0.05
0.1
0.2
Single Pulse
Duty = 0.5
Capacitance Gate Charge
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0
1000
2000
3000
4000
V
DS
 - Drain-Source Voltage (V)
C
 -
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F)
Frequency=1MHz
Crss
Coss
Ciss
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Q
G
 - Gate Charge (nC)
V G
S -
G
at
e-
So
ur
ce
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
VDS= 30V
 IDS= 9A
Rev 1 : Nov. 2024 www.my-mos.cn Page 5 of 5
Package Mechanical Data-SOP-8
MY60N10S
60V N-Channel Enhancement Mode MOSFET